
The COVID-19 crisis is a stressful time for our students. Our School Counseling Department will 
be available to provide support to students by appointment between 9am-2pm. Please see the 
School Counselor contact information below.  Email your counselor to schedule a time to 
connect via phone or Google Meet.  
 
Due to the very nature of an online learning environment, the provision of phone or online 
counseling presents logistical and ethical challenges. It is important to note that we cannot 
completely "ensure" confidentiality in an online setting given our limitations. However, our 
counselors are making all possible efforts to work towards this ideal.  
 
*In case of an emergency, call 911 or go to the nearest emergency room. Perform Care Child Mobile 
Response can also be contacted by a parent/guardian to respond to your home in an emergency by 
calling (877) 652-7624 (24 hours). 

 
Nutley High School 
 
Lisa Cassilli (Student Assistance Coordinator) ​lcassilli@nutleyschools.org 
Persis Aviles (I&RS and Testing Coordinator) ​paviles@nutleyschools.org 
Lauren Birnbaum (School Counselor) ​lbirnbaum@nutleyschools.org 
Alec Johnson (School Counselor) ​ajohnson@nutleyschools.org 
Victoria Paino (School Counselor) ​vpaino@nutleyschools.org 
Sherrie Tolve (School Counselor) ​stolve@nutleyschools.org 
Carrie-Anne Vos (School Counselor) ​cvos@nutleyschools.org 
 
John H. Walker Middle School 
 
Joe Cappello (Student Assistance Coordinator) ​jcappello@nutleyschools.org 
Jill Divilio (School Counselor) ​jdivilio@nutleyschools.org 
Alisa Gennace (School Counselor) ​agennace@nutleyschools.org 
 
Lincoln & Spring Garden Schools 
 
Nancy Thunell (School Counselor) ​nthunell@nutleyschools.org 
 
Radcliffe & Yantacaw Schools 
 
Lauren Alfaro (School Counselor) ​lalfaro@nutleyschools.org 
 
Washington School 
 
Kelli Cerniglia (School Counselor) ​kcerniglia@nutleyschools.org 
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School Counseling Department Resources 
 
Meredith Gerckens (School Counseling Dept. Coordinator) ​mgerckens@nutleyschools.org  
 
Please visit our School Counseling Department wellness resources page for a list of individual, 
family, group, agency and sliding scale providers in our area, as well as phone and online 
resources you can access at any time. 
https://www.nutleyschools.org/departments/schoolcounseling/wellness 
 

Stay connected!  

Join our School Counseling Schoology Groups for virtual messages, activities and resources 
that the counselors are sharing! We encourage our families to look on together using the 
student Schoology account. There are two groups, one for K-8 students and one for NHS 
students. 

Counselors are adding students to their Schoology Groups.  Click “Groups” to view the content. 

Or, sign up NOW using an Access Code! Here’s how:  

Sign into your Nutley Schoology account (via​ ​https://nutley.schoology.com/​)  

Click on “Groups” then “My Groups” then “Join Group”  

Access Code for K-8 Group: X8JZ-4FWK-9PS8W 

Access Code for NHS Group: 566J-H3SG-TQCRR 
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